## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Stylesheet Version v1.2

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM474449

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION		
SEQUENCE:	1		

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Delphi Technologies, Inc.		11/29/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	me: Delphi Technologies, LLC		
Street Address:	treet Address: 5725 Delphi Drive		
City:	Troy		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48098		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86505142	DS150E

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2485940610

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-594-0630

Email: tmdocketing@fishstewip.com

Michael D. Fishman **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 39533 Woodward Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 140

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	67700-0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa R. Atherton
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa R. Atherton/
DATE SIGNED:	05/17/2018

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Step 1. DTI to DTLLC conversion (R1573029x7A4C4)#page1.tif source=Step 1. DTI to DTLLC conversion (R1573029x7A4C4)#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006387 FRAME: 0335

## Delaware The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DELPHI

TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO "DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES, LLC", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 2:35

O'CLOCK P.M.

2942506 8100V SR# 20177290645

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

WSC.

Authentication: 203667726

Date: 12-01-17

TRADEMARK REEL: 006387 FRAME: 0336 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:35 PM 11/29/2017
FILED 02:35 PM 11/29/2017
SR 20177290646 - File Number 2942506

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

2 80 C	1.)	The jurisdict	ion where th	e Corporat	ion first fo	nmed is_ <u>Q</u>	elaware	;; × ;
Q. F	2.)	The jurisdict	ion immedis	tely prior t	o filing thi	s Certificale	is <u>Delawar</u>	ž
(数) 14 (名)								
	3.)	The date the	corporation	first formed	l is <u>Septe</u> r	mber 9, 1998		
			# # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #					
10-g - u	4.)	The name of Fechnologie	the Corpora s, Inc.	tion immec	liately pric	r to filing th	is Certificat	e is <u>Delphi</u>
ing sa di						A CASE	and the second s	ennana"
5.) The	e nan Delph	ne of the Lin ul Technolog	nited Liabili ses. LLC	ty Compan	y as set fo	rth in the Co	atificate of	Formation is
		*****		**************************************	***************************************	***************************************	<b>*</b> Na	
6.) _D	IN 27	WITNESS day of	WHEREOF	the under	signed he A.D. <u>20</u>	ive executed	this Certi	ficate on the
					· Bv:	At	Mens	<i>*</i>
					Dy.	Authorized	Forson	ACCOPATION AND ADDRESS OF THE ADDRES
					Name:_	David M	······································	
						Print or	lype	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006387 FRAME: 0337

**RECORDED: 05/17/2018**